


BRENTWOOD HILLS

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

5. Liaison Officer Reports
Public Affairs Liaison: Adam Crawford thanked the volunteers who helped with holiday decorations
and Christmas market.

Landscape Liaison: Ed Campbell reported that all is well and requested contract modifications will
be presented soon.

Violation Tracking Liaison: Adrienne Vining reported she was pleased that at least 50% of those
escalations made so far have already resulted in homeowner compliance, with the remaining matters
still being pursued toward compliance. Based on the success thus far, she is recommending an
additional 5 lots be escalated for legal enforcement actions. The board reviewed the list she provided.

On Motion: Duly made by Adrienne Vining, second by Adam Crawford and carried unanimously.
Resolve: To push forward the 5 lots recommended by Adrienne for legal enforcement action.

She also identified 7 addresses on the violation list who failed to obtain approval for alterations that
would have been approved had the homeowners submitted the requests.

On Motion: Duly made by Adrienne Vining, second by Ed Campbell and carried with Olin Barnett
and Denise Stearns dissenting votes.

Resolve: To close violation records for 7 lots solely related to approvable architectural items and
further that this is a one-time action by the Board without a precedent being set for the future.

6. Committee Reports
Architectural: The committee is prepared to submit architectural guidelines and color palette to the
Board. Dave Hodges will confirm via email that Manager is approved to send 15-day notification to
owners so architectural changes can be voted upon at February board meeting.
On Motion: Duly made by Olin Barnett, no second. Motion failed.
Resolve: To remove every member from the architectural committee for proposing we violate our
covenant and because they are not qualified by the covenant to serve on the committee.
Social Committee: No report.
7. New Business

Dog Station Funding: Ed Campbell requests additional operating expense due to bag usage.

On Motion: Duly made by Ed Campbell, second by Denise Stearns and carried unanimously.
Resolve: To approve increase in dog station annual expense from $300 to $800.

Purchasing Policy Revision: Denise Stearns discussed changes made to the policy to simplify it
while keeping board members accountable.

On Motion to take from the table: Duly made by Denise Stearns, second by Adrienne Vining
and carried with Olin Barnett dissenting vote.

Resolve: To bring from the table and approve the Purchasing Policy Revision dated January 18,
2021.

Page 2 of 4






BRENTWOOD HILLS

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INou.

9. Adjournment: The next board meeting is scheduled for February 15, 2021.

On Motion: Duly made by Adam Crawford, second by Adrienne Vining and carried unanimously.
_- » .. “=15 p.m.

Page 4 of 4



